
Company Name Bid Amount
Boone Improvements Inc. 308,486.52$                   

Project: Roadside Mowing and Litter Removal

Bid Tabulation
Columbia County, Florida

Board of County Commissioners

Date: 04/06/2021
Bid No: 2021-B



SECTION VI. BID FORM 

Sealed bids must be received in the Office of the Board of County Commissioners, Columbia 
County, 135 NE Hernando Avenue, Suite 203, Lake City, FL 32055, no later than 2:00 PM on 
April 6, 2021. Columbia County reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids and to accept the 
bid in the County's best interest, bid F.O.B., Columbia County, Florida. 

Item Unit 
Estimated Estimated 

Bid Price Per Cycle Extended Cost 
Quantity Cycles 

Roadside Mowing Mile 534 4 $ ~1 \'l:>~,'3(p $ l4C?>1 ~-i.,, .YL-f 
I 

Roadside Litter 
Mile 534 5 s "2.-c; 1300 ,Cj i... $ l 7-4,, r;ot-t . tt> o Removal 

Special Project 
Acre 26 4 $ Glf C} , l '2.- $ ~\~l?.L.f~ Mowing 

Bascom Norris 
Slopes 8 $ --Z.\'?0.~0 $ \ 1 ~o'3. :i-o Slopes I 

Landfill Slopes Acre 133 4 $ ?, ~ p .--i 0 $ I tf, oYLf. fl>O 

TOTAL $ ;oea , Lfel?,. 5-z_ 
, 

I certify that this bid meets or exceeds the County specifications and that the undersigned bidder 
declares that I have carefully examined the specifications, term and conditions of this bid, and I 
am thoroughly familiar with its provisions. The undersigned bidder further declares that he/she has 
not divulged, discussed or compared his bid with any other bidders and has not colluded with any 
other bidders or parties to a bid whatsoever for any fraudulent purpose. 

By signing below, the submission shall be deemed as representation and certification by the Bidder 
that you have investigated all aspects of the solicitation, have read and understand the solicitation 
and acknowledge all addenda. 

INDIVIDUAL~S)tcoMPANY: \?ooN't: !,-N\f<',o \£VY\\::~ ,s ;Ne _ 

DATE: ~i (, \-v \ 
ADDRESS: fo fx?'f ?,l 30 ·H:~kH 5~/k\~CJ.C, fL-· ~ 2{p ,;r;;-

7dCt;,-V6~ - "U?, } 



!nit. 

;; Al.A Document A31 O" - 2010 
Bid Bond 

CONTRACTOR: SURETY: 
(Name, legal status and address) 
Boone Improvements, Inc. 
17934 NW US Highway 441 
High Springs, FL 32643 

(Name, legal status and principal place 
of business) 

Tile Ohio casualty Insurance company ADD1T10Ns AND DELETIONS: 
62 Maple Avenue The author of this document has 

added information needed for its 
Keene, NH 03431 

OWNER: 
/Name, legal status and address) . . 
Columbia County Board of County Comm1ss1oners 
135 Hernando Avenue 
Lake City, FL 32055 
BOND AMOUNT: $5% of Bid Amount 

PROJECT: Bid No. 2021-B. Roadside Mowing and Litter Removal 
(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any) 
Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) 

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the 
payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, 
administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The 
conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within 
the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by 
the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (I) enters into a contract with the 
Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be 
specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction 
of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such 
Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution 
thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, 
between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may 
in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this 
obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety 
hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the 
time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver ofnotice by the Surety shall not apply 
to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance 
of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the 
Surety' s consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days. 

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term 
Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be 
deemed to be Contractor. 

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in 
the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or 
legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such 
statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so 
furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a 
common law bond. 

completion. The author may also 
have revised the text of the original 
AIA standard form. An Additions and 
Deletions Report that notes added 
information as well as revisions to the 
standard form text is available from 
the author and should be reviewed. A 
vertical line in the left margin of this 
document indicates where the author 
has added necessary information 
and where the author has added to or 
deleted from the original AIA text. 

This document has important legal 
consequences. Consultation with an 
attorney is encouraged with respect 
to its completion or modification. 

Any singular reference to Contractor, 
Surety, Owner or other party shall be 
considered plural where applicable. 

AIA Document A310™ - 2010. Copyright e 1963, 1970 and 2010 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AtA• Document 
Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and lntMnatlonaf Trutles. Unauthorfud reproduction or distribution of this AIA• Document, or any portion of it, 1 
may result in HY-civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecutad to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by 
AIA software al 14:55:14 on 01/10/2013 under Order No.6871475021_1 which expires on 12/27/201 3, and is not for resale. 
User Notes: (1177639241) 



Signed and sealed this 1 day of April, 2021 

Boone Improvements, Inc. 
(Contractor as Principal) (Seal) 

(Witness) (Title) Ryan Boone / President 

The Ohio Casual I 
(Surety) 

lnlt AIA Document A310™ - 2010. Copyright C 1963, 1970 and 201 Oby The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA8 Document 
Is prot.c:tad by U.S. Copyright Law and lntamatlonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA8 Document, or any portion of It, 2 
may A1Sult In AV- clvll and crfmlnal penalties, and will be prosec:uwcf to the maximum extent posslble under the law. This document was produced by 
AIA software at 14:55:14 on 01/10/2013 under Order No.6871475021_ 1 which expires on 12/27/2013, and is not for resale. 
User Notes: (1177639241) 



ui 

I 

fe._ LiheriJ. 
~ Mutual. 

SURETY 

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to 
bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated. 

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company 

West American Insurance Company 

POWER OF ATTORNEY 

Certificate No: 8201944-987597 

KNOWN All PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that 
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized 
under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, ___ _ 
Jerem Toton 

all of the city of Jacksonville state of Florida each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, 
execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance 
of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper 
persons. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed 
thereto this -1.Q!!!_ day of August , -1Q!2_. 

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company 

~'.J"~c.,-
By: J'?"~ /, 7 

David M. Carey. Assistant Secretary 

(U 
"C 
1/) 
1/) 
(I) 
C 
'iii 
::, 

..0 
.... ~ State of PENNSYLVANIA 
~ ~ County of MONTGOMERY 55 l5 
~~ C 
u a, On this 20th day of August , 2019 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance o 
o ~ Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he. as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes = t; 
li; > therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. ~ w 

§ ~ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written. ~ [ 
-"O ~o s~ i~ .Q ~ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA <( -.:t-

L- Notarial Seal ~ d -"'O 
Q) 0 Teresa Paslella, Notary Public (I/ J ~ • • . , t! ..f- ~ I O C 
0,2! UpperMerion Twp .. MonlgomeryCOUnly By: ~ ~ Qi IU 

c:_ e! -1...~~'t' My Commission Expires March 28, 2021 i'eresaPasteiJa, Notary Public ~ ~ 
~ 't; (VJ:.,RY' ~/ Member, Pennsylvanla Asaodabon of Notaries 0. 0 
a,G> ~~ 
.g> $ This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual £ ~ 
o .!: Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows: o <1> 

~ ,gi' ARTICLE IV-OFFICERS: Section 12: Power of Attorney. ~} 
.E e! Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the Presidenl and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the ~ ~ 
;g u President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety > o 
ro c any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall 1? ~ 
;: ~ have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such - C? 
~ G instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the E ~ 

provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority. 'E C? 
ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. 8 ~ 
Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the presidenl and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, ~ ! 
shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, 
bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the 
Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if 
signed by the president and attested by the secretary. 

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-in­
fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make. execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety 
obligations. 

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the 
Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with 
the same force and effect as though manually affixed. 

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do 
hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force ~Ml ffegt an<j 
has not been revoked. •• ·, , • ; l · · , 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this I day of Apnl , ~ . .'· ' ~'l.},T Ed.'• .0.,.,, 
• () ~~ -J 

,~ • c~t ta·. 'Y -~. .... .. , -
::, ' O ::i:: :: -

-~~ • •(.) Cl) . -
.. ~ • ~'1 • ·J; .~ • 

B . ., • J ..... ' 

y. • • ._ • , ' y · • ~ 
Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary 0 0 ' , fl E. VI ,1., . · "': ' ., ' . ; ", 1;.,······ , . ' 

LMS-12873 LMIC OCIC WAIC Multi Co_062018 'I 1 0 ;:j 1-1 ,l. 
11 I I 1' '' 


	Sheet1

